(IPE)		TO TO				
Tab settings a a a long to the settings a a a long to the settings a long to the setting to the settin	08-07-1998	WW				
To the Honorable Commissioner o	100788867	the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Mark E. Huettner and John P. Florance		Name: Happy Dog Toys, LLC				
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 12273				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other		City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85267				
Execution Date: July 14,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re-		ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Warren F. B. L	indsley					
Internal Address:	Philipholis (Indiana) a diagnatan in agalahan in aginahin kapan, a pada basa 1550 da ana di adalah di agalawa Balakan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
	There are the country and proper of the second control of the country and the country and the second country and t	☑ Enclosed				
NAMES OF THE SECOND STREET, THE	Handa of the sequence of the service	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4350 E. Car	melback Road					
Suite 200E		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Phoenix Stat	te: AZ ZIP: 85018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				
8/06/1998 DNGUYEN 00000213 29089085	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
1 FC:581 40.00 BF	į.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Warren F. B. Lindsley	Hanni	BJenty 7-39-98				
Name of Person Signing	I	Signature Date REEL toggrammer For Rages comprising 35 for sheet:				

Assignment of Application for Patent

Whereas^	Mark E. Huettner	and John P	. Florance	************************************	
	respecti	vely	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15 00 TO PAGE FREE CRUSTA + TAN BERGES 1 GEOTOPES 146 6 146	-a-+
of Cave Creek & I	Phoenix, in the Cou	nty of Mario	copa	######################################	
and the State of Al	rizona		n ve_invented	certain new and use	ful
improvements in DC	JG IVI				
for which they h	nave made	(TEM OF TOAGODION)	20 金属 电电影电影 (10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	application	for
Letters Patent of the l	•			·	
	Happy Dog To				******
of Scottsdale			ty of Maric	opa	
and State of Arizona	a is	desirous of	: semiting an int	erest therein and in	the
tion of <u>Ten</u> and other valuable cons acknowledged <u>We</u> and set over unto the	sideration tohave assigned, s	in ha	nd paid, the rec	eipt of which is her presents do assign, s	eby ell,
for the territory of the					
* exclusive					
described in the specifi	ication prepared and e	recuted by us	. M	lay 15, 19	98
filed June 8,		19 ⁹⁸ serial	No 29/089,0	85 preparatory	to
obtaining Letters Pate enjoyed by the said	ent therefor; said in	vention, applicati	on and Letters	Patent to be held	und
for <u>its</u> own use a	nd behoof, and tox	na azumpa et x endakçızı ketendeni denak ili iyası	7 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		t posterio
to the full end of the te		_	<u>-</u>	•	me

In	Testimony W	Ahereof, —— we			band Sand affix Out
scals	at Scott	:sdale	######################################	State of	rizona
this 1	4th day of	July		<u> </u>	The American Suppose
Signed, sea	led and delivered in	the presence of-	Commence of the second		2.2
구소 소식에 무슨 대문 내 보수 후 2 10 후 주민		######################################	MARKE	niektner	[Seal]
*****		\$ # # # # ############################		Cli	[Seal]
,	these lines MUST be cand			Florance	
* State whether	er the full and exclusive rig	ht, or what part of the whole	interest is assigned.		
State of	Arizona	Count	y of Maricopa		
					P. Florance and
acknowled	iged the foregoin	-	their free act and	Aped this	1 day of
***************************************		19	$\frac{98}{1}$	Xt	enemonal of the second of the
[Seal]	-//)		M	
		OFFICIAL SEAL		7 /	Notary Public.
	/ C/LPCM-ICI	ARSHA HORAN		V	
		/ Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY			